## **House Resolution 6**

Sponsored by COMMITTEE ON RULES

## **SUMMARY**

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.** 

Expresses gratitude to former Speakers of Oregon House of Representatives for years of service, achievements and continued contributions to betterment of State of Oregon.

1	HOUSE RESOLUTION
2	Whereas former Speakers of the Oregon House of Representatives have continuously answered
3	the call of public service; and
4	Whereas these former Speakers have dutifully worked on behalf of their constituents; and
5	Whereas these former Speakers have honorably served the Oregon Legislative Assembly; and
6	Whereas these former Speakers have worked tirelessly on behalf of the people of Oregon in good
7	times and bad; and
8	Whereas these former Speakers have authored key legislation that has made significant im-
9	provements for the State of Oregon; and
10	Whereas these former Speakers have provided Oregon with the leadership and vision to allow
11	Oregon to develop the reputation of being forward thinking; and
12	Whereas these former Speakers have continued their faithful service to Oregon even after
13	completing their tenures as Speaker; now, therefore,
14	Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Oregon:
15	That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the Seventy-fifth Legislative Assembly,
16	express our gratitude to the former Speakers of the Oregon House of Representatives for their years
17	of service, many achievements and continued contributions to the betterment of the State of Oregon.

18